OP \$40.00 3148118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM429292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S COMPANY NAME FROM KELLY CARBIDE, LLC TO KELLY CARBIDE COMPANY, LLC previously recorded on Reel 005647 Frame 0884. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KELLY CARBIDE COMPANY, LLC	FORMERLY MONSTER TOOL	05/21/2009	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARBIDE COMPANY, LLC	
Doing Business As:	MONSTER TOOL	
Street Address:	PO BOX 1749	
City:	SAN MARCOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92079	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3148118	CARBIDE +

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2086290020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:2086290020x152Email:steve@bnip.comCorrespondent Name:Stephen Nipper

Address Line 1: 1508 W. CAYUSE CREEK DR. SUITE 125

Address Line 4: Meridian, IDAHO 83646

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1115-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN M. NIPPER
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen M. Nipper/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017

Total Attachments: 4 source=1115-017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0887

 $2017-05-30_Assignment_Kelly carbide company LLC_to_Carbide company LLC_with previous coversheet \#page 1.tifsource = 1115-017$

 $2017-05-30_Assignment_Kelly carbide company LLC_to_Carbide company LLC_with previous coversheet \#page 2.tifsource = 1115-017$

 $2017-05-30_Assignment_Kelly carbide company LLC_to_Carbide company LLC_with previous coversheet \#page 3.tifsource = 1115-017$

2017-05-30_Assignment_KellycarbidecompanyLLC_to_CarbidecompanyLLC_withpreviouscoversheet#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0888

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Kelly Carbide, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Nevada, with it's

A

principal place of business located at PO Box 1749, San Marcos, California 92079, has

adopted and used marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office as follows:

Registration No.	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Mark</u>
2,076,482	07/01/1997	THREADMONSTER
2,104,142	10/07/1997	MICRO MONSTER
2,217,742	01/12/1999	MILL MONSTER
2,217,743	01/12/1999	DRILL MONSTER
2,229,497	03/02/1999	REAM MONSTER
2,301,82 1	12/21/1999	BURR MONSTER
2,343,242	01/25/2000	TOOL MONSTER
2,345,237	04/25/2000	METAL MONSTER
2,364,849	07/04/2000	MONSTER MILL
2,485,783	09/04/2001	METRIC MONSTER
2,537,339	. 02/05/2002	HURRICANE
2,545,267	03/05/2002	DYNAMITE
2,585,546	06/25/2002	MONSTER TOOL
2,419,106	01/09/2001	MONSTER (DESIGN)
3,167,874	11/07/2006	MEGA MONSTER
3,153,440	10/10/2006	KELLY CARBIDE
3,140,718	09/05/2006	CARBIDE COMPANY
3,148,118	09/26/2006	CARBIDE +
3,153,442	10/10/2006	CARBIDE PLUS

WHEREAS, Carbide Company, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Nevada, dba Monster Tool, with its principal place of business located at PO Box 1749, San Marcos, California 92079, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor;

TRADEMARK REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0889

by:

Pam Brossman, Vice President

Date: 5/21/09

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM359098

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity name previously recorded on Reel 004293 Frame 0040. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kelly Carbide, LLC		05/21/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carbide Company, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1749
City:	San Marcos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92079
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3148118	CARBIDE +

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192140483

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2086290020 x152 Phone: Email: steve@bnip.com **Correspondent Name:** Stephen Nipper Address Line 1: 929 S. Allante Place Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1115-017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen M. Nipper
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen M. Nipper, Reg. No. 46260/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

RECORDED: 05/30/2017

source=1115-017 2015-10-19 copy of previously recorded original coversheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006072 FRAME: 0891